I d ith

Rulbs 6.2, 63 & 6.5 of |_| Q 0 2

the Insolvency {England

swales) fules 101520 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

TUESDAY

o

03/12/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
vy 0 [9 ]6 [o [ [o[5]e

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Pauceanu Ltd.

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s} Andrew John
Surname Whelan
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | Unit 2 Spinnaker Court
Street ‘ 1C Becketts Place
|
Post town ‘ Hampton Wick
County/Region [ Kingston upon Thames
ot [K[T[1] [4[Ela]
Country
u Liquidator's name o
Full forenzme(s  bse i ection totell us abot
Surname another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator,
Post town {!
County/Region }
Postcode T rrrrr
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice ¢f statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

Al Nl (2l0f1le

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X A Dt

Signature date

2l v Plolile

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infarmation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Andrew John Whelan

E Where to send

Company name WSM Marks Bloom LLP

Unit 2 Spinnaker Court
1C Becketts Place

! Address

Post town

Hampton Wick
County/Region Kingston upon Thames

= k[t [ [alefal

Country

lox

Telephone

020 8939 8240
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Btatement as to affairs of

Pauceanu 1td.

on the 19 November 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name 5/ MONA ~ CECRGLANA  PrivaStn
Signed ,4}/
Dated 19,7/ 20(9




Pauceanu Ltd.
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 November 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assetls Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subjoct to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Fumiture & Equipment 2,275.79 NiL
VAT Refund 5,364.54 5,364.54
Cash at Bank 4,495.44 4,495 .44
Estimated tota! assets avaliable for preferential creditors 9,859.98

Signature %— pate S /. L0/T




Pauceanu Lid.
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 November 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferantial creditors (Carriad from Page A) 9,859.68
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,859.98
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
9,859.98
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 9,850.98
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,859.98
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 9,850.98
Unsecured no:r—preferenﬁal ciaims (excluding any shortfali to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expenss Creditors 30,321.08
30,321.08
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (20,461.10)
Estimated deficiency/surpluse as regards creditors (20,461.10)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00

Estimated total deﬂcl,oncyls'urplus as regards members

(20,561.10)

!

Signature :- Date / f // /&7/.7




ZPEL 8LOT JouIBAON 81

60'GH0Z "JOA TOS Sdt

gjo | abeg

A
4 ainjeubig
80°1Z¢0¢ Buyrejoyl sopnuz §
66619 ) uteds ‘pupeiN 0Z08T ‘L1 ‘enbuug ueg ajen 80 1VA ysiuedg 00D
A=y
z079C's "YINOY - 00100~ ‘66 1RONIED OLiBly BIA ‘9588 OABLLIOJU] OKUED ‘SZUBLLY SBP QISISIUIN S0l 1WA Ueley 001D
8L¥S5'C Aueunen) ‘sinouses (299 'O NseLIBNPU] ‘UezueuLY JTY JWiesepung S0UI0 1WA UBLLIBS 0090
X8pa) ONVHO 37 ASION 59¥E6 ‘1 100Z YSL —anuen np eni | 'sesydanus sep sipduwi
££'849'9 Sp 0BG (HSIHA) XNRISUSD S0 $Ap 19 JeBurn3 | B SJUBpIsY $8p uoKRalA SO LVA Yousu4 0040
00°0S} NElL SIM uopuoT ‘Irejlel ‘asenbg JeacueH /| ‘eusay O/0 Aouejunoooy Xejusay 00vD
3 ssaippy suieN Aoyl

s10)ipsas Auedwon - g
*P11 nueddned
dT17 woolg syHe INSM




EFEL 610 JBQUIBACN B

G10Z J9A OS5 Sdt

1404 ofey

anjeutlg

Y

Bunreo). setguz Aeugpso L

001
0ok o0 QoL 00'00L Arewpigy 435 SOM PoOMIRYRIOR ‘ABAN OIPMS 'a0Rd UOZUOH £ nuegoned BUOWIS SIN 00dH
dn peljes wieysted segeys enje;
Jwy jgoy dn pefjed 3O ‘ON jeujwoN  eodA) ssaippy oweN  fey
siepjoyaleys - 5

*P17 hueadned
d7 woojg sy NSM




